MCHG2 series
PARALLEL GRIPPER (3-Finger)
Features
● Through holes in body enable simple mounting.
● Body manufactured from high tensile, anodised aluminum giving
good resistance to corrosion.
● Available with sensors.
● Magnetic as standard.

* Open and closed diameter values apply for external gripping of work pieces.
MCHG2 ─ 16 M ─ □
Order example
MODEL TUBE I.D.
  16, 20, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63, 80, 100, 125
PORT THREAD
Blank: M thread
(only for ø16~ø63)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(only for ø80~ø125)
M: Magnet
3-øMM thru
(body mounting
hole)
3-UU×UA depth
(mounting thread)
Model MM UU×UA Bolt Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
HCHG2-16 3.4 M3×0.5×4.5 M3×0.5 0.88
HCHG2-20 3.4 M3×0.5×6 M3×0.5 0.88
HCHG2-25 4.5 M4×0.7×6 M4×0.7 2.1
HCHG2-32 4.5 M4×0.7×6 M4×0.7 2.1
HCHG2-40 5.5 M5×0.8×7.5 M5×0.8 4.3
HCHG2-50 5.5 M5×0.8×7.5 M5×0.8 4.3
HCHG2-63 6.6 M6×1.0×10 M6×1.0 7.3
HCHG2-80 6.6 M6×1.0×10 M6×1.0 7.3
HCHG2-100 9 M8×1.25×16 M8×1.25 18
HCHG2-125 11 M10×1.5×20 M10×1.5 36
* Magnetic as
   standard.
Mounting precautions
MCHG2 Inside structure & Parts list / Mounting precautions
PARALLEL GRIPPER (3-Finger)
No. Part name Material
1 Body Aluminum alloy
2 Lever Carbon steel
3 Slider Carbon steel
4 Piston Aluminum alloy
5 Piston-R Aluminum alloy
6 Magnet ring Magnet material
7 O-ring NBR
No. Part name Material
8 Piston bolt Carbon steel
9 Piston packing NBR
10 Rod packing NBR
11 Table Stainless steel
12 End plate Aluminum alloy
13 O-ring NBR
14 Snap ring Carbon steel
Material
1
9
6
4
2
7 12 14 5 13
11 8 10 3
3-QQ×QA depth
(mounting thread)
Bolt
Attachment
Model QQ×QA Bolt Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
HCHG2-16 M3×0.5×5 M3×0.5 0.59
HCHG2-20 M3×0.5×6 M3×0.5 0.59
HCHG2-25 M3×0.5×6 M3×0.5 0.59
HCHG2-32 M4×0.7×8 M4×0.7 1.4
HCHG2-40 M4×0.7×8 M4×0.7 1.4
HCHG2-50 M5×0.8×8 M5×0.8 2.8
HCHG2-63 M5×0.8×8 M5×0.8 2.8